506292008 10/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6338756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNERSPACE SURGICAL CORPORATION	04/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW WAVE ENDO-SURGERY INC.	
Street Address:	6601 LYONS ROAD	
City:	COCONUT CREEK	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14975185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET
Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR, SUITE 508

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1021-0002-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. CARTONA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Cartona/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=1021_CorporateNameChange#page1.tif source=1021_CorporateNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506292008 REEL: 053995 FRAME: 0390

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNERSPACE SURGICAL
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNERSPACE SURGICAL
CORPORATION" TO "NEW WAVE ENDO-SURGERY INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 11 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5583853 8100 SR# 20182665965

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Stellers, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202589359

Date: 04-26-18

PATENT REEL: 053995 FRAME: 0391

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INNERSPACE SURGICAL CORPORATION

Sandy Heck hereby certifies that:

ONE: The original name of this corporation is Innerspace Surgical Corporation (the "Company") and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was August 8, 2014.

TWO: He is the duly elected and acting President of Innerspace Surgical Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

THREE: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware adopted a resolution amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is New Wave Endo-Surgery Inc. (the "Company")."

FOUR: Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INNERSPACE SURGICAL CORPORATION has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 5th day of April, 2018.

/s/ SANDY HECK Sandy Heck, President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:00 AM 04/12/2018
FILED 11:00 AM 04/12/2018
SR 20182665965 - File Number 5583853